UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION 5
IN RE: § CASENO. 95-60912 3'
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. §
§
§
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JASON R. SEARCY, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and
United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the
trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and
that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the court.
The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and
proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

o oo M 2 jx

Truste

*********************************************************#**************************

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I'have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

Untted States Trustee

Date: é]’ L2 -o0q By: %

270



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: § CASENO. 95-60912
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. §
§
§
§ CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEL'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commission and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: that they
are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies
from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not ben reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form | as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521 (1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. §554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed,

4. The Trustee submits Form I{ as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division
of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final Report,

7. The Trustee (has) (XXXXXXX) examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval
of claims filed, or he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies have been made in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report
and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the trustee be discharged from office and that the case
be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 7/25/“’ Oi\ﬂ ﬁ— /D—

JASON R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A RECEIPTS

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2)  Administrative Expenses
(3)  Priority Creditors

(4)  Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

C. BALANCE ON HAND

$111,540.89

0.00

37,723.52

.00

0.00
$37.723.52

$73.817.37



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

COMMENTS:

TRUSTEE: SEARCY
CASE NAME:

CASE NUMBER: 95-60912
DATE UST APPROVED: 08-22-00

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS:

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES
FIRM'S PROFESSIOMNAL FEES
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES
COURT COSTS
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC)
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS
SECURED CLAIMS PAID
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC)

UNSECURED CLAIMS
ALLOWED

1,.462,503,10

$i11.540.89

4.743.37
546.45
12,966.75
3,984 .61
0.00
19,275.96

G.00 .
1.874.10
0.00
211.60
13.364.00
54.574.05
0.00

UNSECURED CLAIMS
PAID

54,574.05

100.00%

425%
049% 1
11.63%
357% |
0.00%
17.28%
0.00%
1.68%
0.00% _
019% | .
11.08%
48.93%
0.00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

PERCENT RECOVERED
FOR UNSECURED

3.73%



Form 1 Page: 1
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Filed {f) or Converted (c): 07/27/85 (f)
§341(a) Meeting Date: 09/01/95
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/02/96
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
{Scheduled And Unschedulad {u) Froperty) Unschaduled {value Determinad By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Llans, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554{c} abandon. Remaining Assets
1 CASH ON HAND/CHECKING ACCOUNTS 1,753.00 750.00 750.00 FA
2 DEER RUN 3,189.00 3,203.82 3,203.82 FA
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset
3 TWIN OAKS 3,277.00 3,292.09 3,292.09 FA
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset
4 BOX CREEK 17.741.00 17.617.12 17.617.12 FA
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset
5 BEAVER CREEK 7,316.00 7.347.73 7,347.75 FA
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset
g SADDLER CREEK 2,562.00 2,573.99 2,573.99 FA
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset
7 ETNB ACCOUNT 2,466.64 2,466.64 2,466 .64 FA
8 PEACH FARM 372,500.00 30,113.34 30,113.34 FA

{SAME AS INTERAGRICQ, INC. - TY-95-60913-A);
Trustee will forfeit commission on this asset

2] 1982 CHEVROLET VAN 1,500.00 1,500.00 DA 0.00 FA

Worthless piece of junk
11 JOHN VIEREGG CONTRACT FOR SALE - SADDLER 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 FA
CREEK {(u)
13 DISGORGEMENT OF FEES BY J.A. GATHRIGHT 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 FA

ORDER DATED 2-24-98; Trustee will forfeit

- Printed: 07/24/2000 02:39 PM  V.5.22



Form 1 Page: 2
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases
Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Filed (f) or Converted (c): 07/27/95 (f)
§341{a) Meeting Date: 09/01/95
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/02/96
1 2 3 4 5 6
Assat Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
{Scheduled And Unscheduled (u} Property} Unscheduled {Value Determined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administered {FA)/
Values Less Lians, Exemptions, DA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c} abandon. Remaining Assets
commission on this asset
14 ADVERSARY VS. KEVIN GRIGNON, ET AL (u) 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 FA
15 ADVERSARY VS. ROY ROGER CONN - A-96-6031 (1) 0.00 35,860.00 0.00 FA
Rehearing on adversary judgment denied - Trustee
believes judgment is uncollectible and no recovery is
available for estate
Order granting Motion to Retain Interest in Final
Judgment vs. Conn, et al entered on 3-23-2000.
16 FUNDS FROM INTERAGRIGO, INC. CONSOLIDATION 0.00 445912 4,459.12 FA
()
Consoclidation Order dated 11-24-99. This asset value is
not subject to a portion of the Trustee's Commission.
Commission in InterAgrico was forfeited by Trustee.
Int INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 6,717.02 Unknown
15 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $442,303.64 $142,183.87 $111,540.89 $0.00

Printed: 07/24/2000 02:38 PM =~ V.5.22




Form 1 Page: 3

Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: INTERDEVELOFPMENT, INC. Filed (f) or Convertad (c): 07/27/95 (f)
§341(a) Meeting Date: 09/01/95
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Claims Bar Date: 04/02/95
1 2 3 4 5 G
Asset Description Patition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Datarmined By Trustee, Abandoned Received by Administerad (FA)Y
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, QA=§554(a) abandon. tha Estate Gross Value of

Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554{c} abandon, Remaining Assets

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:

Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): September 20, 1999 Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): August 31, 2000

Printed: 07/24/2000 02:39 PM  V.5.22




U—HQ—:E N _Umﬁmn 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Numher: 9560912 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST
Account: 01997986 - CHECKING ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #:  75-2195327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (percase limit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref#}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
09/26/85 {1} InterDevelopment CASH 750.00 750.00
09/26/95 2 ETNB . DEER RUN ACCOUNT 3,203.82 3,953.82
D9/26/95 3} ETNB | TWIN OAKS ACCOUNT o 3,292.09 7.245 91
00/26/95 | {4} ETNB BOX CREEK ACCOUNT T 1761712 24,863.03
09/26/95 {5} ETNB BEAVER CREEK ACGOUNT 7.347.75 i 32,210.78
09/26/95 {6} ETNB SADDLER CREEK ACCOUNT o 2,573.99 34,784.77
09/26/95 7 ETNB CLOSE ACCOUNT . B 2,466.64 37,251.41)
09/29/95 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST : - 6.84 i i 37,258.25
10/16/95 7 [ J. A. GATHRIGHT ORDER DATED 10-4-95 - TO REIMBURSE [ o 478.00| 36,780.25
OPERATION EXPENSES ON ORCHARDS
(ORIGINALLY CK# T1)
10/31/95 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST B 7309 36,853.34
11/15/95 | 2 R. A. DYESS Operation expenses; ORDER DATED 10-4-95 634.20| 36,219.14
(ORIGINALLY CK# T2)
. 1/15/95 3 PAULETTE BLACKMON Operation expenses; ORDER DATED 10-4-95 | e 24.00 36,195.14|
(ORIGINALLY CK #T3)
11/30/95 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST _ 67.92 " 36,263.06]
12/14/95 4  |R. A DYESS | Operation expenses; ORDER DATED 10-4-95 B - 360.00 35,903.06
(ORIGINALLY CK# T4)
12129/95 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST 64 .65 35 967.71
01/31/96 |  nt LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST 73.23 T 36,040.94]
02/29/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST 64.48 36,105.42]
03/29/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST "[INTEREST ) 64.59 i '36,170.01]
'04/30/96 int | LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST i 2T T 3824142
05/31/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST 69.31 36,310.73
Subtotals : $37,806.93 $1,496.20

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed; 07/24/2000 02:5¢ PM  V.5.22




Form 2 Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 95-60812 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST
Account: 0199796 - CHECKING ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #: 75-2195327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case imit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To f Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
06/05/96 5 J.A. GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS AUCTIONEER COMPENSATION 12,604.08 23,706,865
[07/18/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST [ 44.84 “ 23,751.49
07/31/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST ‘ INTEREST N ‘ 48.36 23,799.85
08/13/96 6 IVES TECHNICAL SURVEY Surveyor's fees; ORDER DATED AUGUST 2, 1996 -  6,031.38 17,768 .47
08730796 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST _ INTEREST 38.47 _ 17,806.94
09/30/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST i 34.05 ‘ B 17,840.99
10/31/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST B 3412 17,875.11
11/20/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST N 31.98 17,907.09
12/31/96 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST 35.35 ‘ 17,042 .44
01/08/97 7 JASON R. SEARCY, TRUSTEE TRANSFER QF ESTATE FUNDS TO CBC i 17,942 .44 - 0.00
01/31/97| Int | LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST . o 16.61 o 16.61|
02/07/97 8 JASON SEARCY, TRUSTEE TRANSFER OF ESTATE FUNDS ‘ . 1661 0.00
02/28/97 |  int | LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST ‘ . 0.01 ) oo
~3/07/97 Int LONGVIEW BANK & TRUST INTEREST CREDIT REVERSAL AFTER ACCOUNT| 01| 0.00
| WAS CLOSED
ACCOUNT TOTALS 38,090.71 38,090.71 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 0.00 17,950.05
Subtotal 38,090.71 20,131.66
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $38,090.71 $20,131.66

{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/24/2000 02:50 PM  V.5.22



Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Form 2

Page: 3

Case Number: 95-60812 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7341025-65 - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #:  75-2185327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 3 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
09/18/96 (11} JOHN A. VIEREGG ORDER DATED JUNE 10, 1996 10,000.00 10,000.00
09/30/96 Int GHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.8% 5.29 10,005.29
10/31/96 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 21.62 10,026.91
11/07/96 18} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - TWIN OAKS ORCHARD 1 AC 4,906.12 14,933.03]
& 17.53 ACRES SOLD TO J.L. GATHRIGHT
11/29/96 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 27.76 i 14,960.79
12/03/196 | {8} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 5 AGRES SADDLER CREEK 2,805.06 17,765.85
SALE TO RICHARD RAYMOND
12/09/96 {8} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 246.51 ACRES BOX CREEK 103.02 17,868.87|
ORCHARDS SOLD TO JOHNNY GATHRIGHT
12/13/96 {8} East Texas National Bank REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON MORTGAGE ON 23.07 17,891.94
BOX CREEK ORCHARD SALE TO JOHNNY
GATHRIGHT
12/19/96 | {8} [ CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 5 ACRES BEAVER CREEK 2.818.11 20,710.05
ORCHARDS SOLD TO RODNEY HUDDLESTON
12/19/96 {8} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 5.8 ACRES BEAVER CREEK 1,010.22 | 2172027
ORCHARD SOLD TO JAMES A. DAVIS
12/19/96 &  |CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 5.3 ACRES BEAVER CREEK 1,015.33 22,735.60
ORCHARD SOLD TO JAMES A. DAVIS
12/31/96 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% ‘ 4126 B "22,776.86]
01/08/97 JASON SEARCY, TRUSTEE - TRANSFER OF ESTATE FUNDS 17,942 44 40,719.30
01/23/97 8 | CITY OF PALESTINE TAX ACCT. REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES ON 16.57 - 40,735.87
DEER RUN PARCEL SOLD TO KIRBY MCCORD
[01/27197 {8} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 5 ACRES AND 15.9 ACRES 3,476.27 B 44.212.14
SADDLER CREEK ORCHARD SOLD TO PAUL
8 SCHERRER
Subtotals : $44,212.14 $0.00

{1 Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/24/2000 02:50 PM  V.5.22



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 4

Case Number: 95-80912 D3 Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name:  THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7341025-65 - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #: 75-2195327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 I 5 6 7
Trans. | {Ref#}/ Recelpts Disburaements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
01/31/97 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 80.28 44 292 42
02/07/97 JASON SEARCY, TRUSTEE TRANSFER OF ESTATE FUNDS ACTUAL 16.61 44,309.03
CHECK NO T7
[ 02/07197 (8} SLOCUM |.S.D. REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXES ON 7.43 44,316.46
SALE OF SADDLER CREEK PROP TO PAUL
SCHERRER
(02117197 CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 7.6 ACRES, 14.58 ACRES 3,193.95 47,510.41|
SADDLER CREEK ORCHARD $OLD TO ROBERT
SCHERRER
(02728197 It CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 90.52 | 47,600.93
03/31/97 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 105.23 | 47,706.16
04/11/97 18} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY REFUND OF OVER CHARGE ON TAX ON SALE 170.00 47,876.16
OF SADDLER CREEK TO ROBERT SCHERRER
04/30/97 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 102.23 " 47,978.39)
5/30197 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 106.06 48,084.45|
06117197 {8} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 356.41 ACRES, PARCEL 10, 7,596.57 ] 55,681.02
DEER RUN ORCHARD 50LD TO M.H. BARRETT
06/17/97 {5} CENTRAL TITLE COMPANY SALES PROCEEDS - 10 ACRES DEER RUN 2,971.62 " 56,852.64]
ORCHARD SOLD TO M H. BARRETT
[06/30/97 | Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 10889 o 58,761.53
07/31/97 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 129.90 | 5889143
08/29/97 int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 130.18 . ‘ " 59,021.61]
09/30/97 |  Int CHEMIGAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% ) T 12826 B 59,147.87|
10/31/97 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 130.75 " 50,278.62
11728797 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 126.81 50,405.43)
Subtotals : $15,193.29 $0.00

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 07/24/2000 02:50 PN~ V.5.22



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 5

Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7341025-65 - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT

Taxpayer 1D #: 75-2185327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)

Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A

1 F 3 4 [3 6 7
Trans. {Ref#} ! Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
12131197 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 127.57 59,633.00
01/30/98 |  Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 126.54 . 59,659.54
02/26/98 | 100001 | IVES TECHNICAL SERVICE Surveyor's fees; Order dated 2-19-98 . 640.50 59,019.04
02/27/98 | Int CHEMICAL BANK interest posting at 2.5% ‘ 114.52 50,133.56
03/31/98 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.4% 121.07 59,254.63
04/16/98 {13} J.A. GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS DISGORGEMENT OF FEES BY ORDER DATED 3,000.00 62,254 63
2.24-98

04/30/98 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.4% : 118.58 62,373.21
05/05/98 (14} KEVIN GRIGNON, ET AL SETTLEMENT OF ADVERSARY 20,000.00 82,373.21|
05/29/98 Int CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 158.37 82,531.58
06/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK interest posting at 2.37% 160.92 82,692.50]
| 07/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.23% 185.67 82,878.17
08/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.23% 158.07 83,036.24!
~9/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.23% 154.24 "~ 83,180.48|

10/30/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest pasting at 2.0% 151.40 83,341.88
11/30/98 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0% 137.11 T [T 8347899
12/31/98 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 141.92 §3,620.91
01/29/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 142.16 T T a3.763.07|
[02/26/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 128.61 } 83,891.68
[ 03/31/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 142,62 o '84,034.30)
04/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 138.25 ] . 84,172.55
05/28/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 143.10 ) B 84,315 85
06/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 136.63 "84.452.28
[07/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 136.39 84,588.67
08/31/99 | Int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 136.61 ] 84,725.28

Subtotals : $25,960.35 $640.50

" Asset reference(s) Printed: 07/24/2000 0250 PM  V.5.22



Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Form 2

Page: 6

Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7341025-65 - MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #:  75-2195327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To I Received From Description of Transaction 5 $ Account Balance
UB/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 1.9000% 132.41 84,857 69
10/29/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 140.07 84,997.76|
[ 11/30/99 {16} Jason R. Searcy, Trustee for interAgrico, Consolidation of Estate Funds per Order dated 445912 89,456.88
Inc, 11-24-99
11/30/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest pasting at 2.0000% - [ 13983 [ 89,596.71
[12/31/99 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% B 152.32 89,749.03
01/31/00|  Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.0000% 162.16 N ~ 89,901.19|
02/29/00 int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.1000% 142.58 90,043.77
[03/31/00 | Int | THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.1000% 152.66 90,196.43|
04/28/00 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.2000% 157.85| 90,354.28
05/30/00| 100002 | JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Attorneys fees; Order dated 4-26-2000 ) 12,966.75 T 77.387.53]
05/30/00 | 100003 | JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Attorneys expenses; Order dated 4-26-2000 '3,084.61 73,402.92
05/31/00  int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.3000% . 169.01 h o 73,571.93
~&/30/00 Int THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.3000% 138.83 73,710.76]
J7124/00 | Int Interest Posting Current Interest Rate is 2,3000% 106.61 73,817.37
07/24/00 To Account #312734102566 Transfer of estate funds 73,817.37 ~ 0.00
ACCOUNT TOTALS 91,409.23 91,409.23 $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers 17,959.05 73,817.37
Subtotal 73,450.18 17,581.86
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts / Dishursements $73,450.18 $17,591.86

{ Azset reference(s)

Printed: 07/24/2000 02:50 PM

V.5.22



Form 2

Page: 7
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 95-60912 DS Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Bank Name: THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Account: 312-7341025-66 - CHECKING ACCOUNT
Taxpayer ID #  75-2195327 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 07/24/00 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction $ $ Account Balance
1 07/24/00 From Account #312734102565 Transfer of estate funds 73.817.37 73,817.37
ACCOUNT TOTALS 73.817.37 0.00 $73,817.37
Less: Bank Transfers 73,817.37 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors 0.00
NET Receipts /! Disbursements £0.00 $0.00
Net Net Account
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS Receipts Disbursements Balances
Checking # 0199796 38,090.71 20,131.66 0.00
MMA # 312-7341025-65 73,450.18 17,591.86 0.00
Checking # 312-7341025-66 0.00 0.00 73,817.37
$111,540.89 $37,723.52 $73,817.37

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed; 07/24/2000 02:50 PM  V.5.22




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOCR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: § -tk 1 ; P
§

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. § CASE NO. TY-95-60912-A {&u
§

DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7

ORDER AUTHORIZING TRUSTEE TO OPERATE BUSINESS OF THE
DEBTOR FOR A LIMITED PURPOSE

ON THIB CAME ON TO BE CONSIDERED the Motion of Jason R.
Searcy, Trustee herein, to Operate Business of the Debtor for a
Limited Purpose; and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Court
that such proposed operation for a limited purpose is in the best
interest of the estate and is consistent with the orderly
1liquidation of the estate as provided under 11 U.S5.C. §721, and no
adverse interest being represented, it is therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Jason R. Searcy, Trustee
for the estate of InterDevelopment, Inc., be and he is hereby
authorized to operate the business of the Debtor; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that in connection with the operatien of
such business that the Trustee be authorized to incur all
reasonable and necessary expenses of such coperaticn including but
not limited to, utilities, purchase of insecticides and gasoline,
payroll, payroll taxes, insurance (if necessary}, and to do all
other things which in the discretion of the Trustee are advisable

in the operation of said business.

SIGNED this @ZE ; day of (f?{f;?zdﬂaf , 19995,

)

gl

4 [

PRESIDING JUDGE



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS \
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: § -
)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. § CASE NO, TY-95-60912-2
§
§

DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S AMENDED MOTION FOR AUTHORIZATICON TO PAY
SALES EXPENSES ADVANCED ON BEHALF OF THE ESTATE EBY
J.2. GATHRIGHT & ASSOCIATES AUCTIONEERS, INC.

ON THIS DAY CAME ON TC BE CONSIDERED the Amended Motion for
Authorization to Pay Sales Expenses Advanced on Behalf of the
Estate by J.A. Gathright & Associates Auctioneers, Inc., filed by
Jason R. Searcy, Trustee herein, and it appearing to the Court that
the Amended Motion is well taken and in the best interest of the
estate; it is therefor

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustee’s Amended
Motion for Authorization to Pay Sales Expenses Advanced on Behalf
of the Estate by J.A. Gathright & Associates Auctioneers, Inc., is
hereby granted; and

BE IT FURTHER ORDEREﬁ:t;at Jason R. Searcy, Trustee for the

estate of InterDevelopment, Inc., 1s hereby authorized to pay the

sales expenses advanced on behalf of the estate to J.A. Gathright

& Associates Auctioneers, Inc. in the amount of 5$12,604.08 from

available estate funds uﬁon the execution hereof.

2 7
SIGNED this Z,g day of ﬂ /C,_ , 1996.

Lt 7l

PRESIDING JUDGE

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE QF:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.



T

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT [ R
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS '
TYLER DIVISION

boe 2 B8us by 'SS.

IN RE: §
§ ~ rPn o= -_.‘.._.F'__.:.D‘.C\[.
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC, § CASE NO. TY—95-60§12=AQL?§“”*'
g BY _ . L DEPUTY
§
§
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE OF
COMPENSATION OF IVES TECHNICAL SERVICE AS SURVEYOR
L]

ON THIS DAY CAME ON TO BE CONSIDERED the Application for
Allowance of Compensation of Ives Technical Service as Surveyor;
and it appearing to the Court that the Application is well taken
and should be granted pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §330, it is therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Ives Technical Service be
allowed its compensation in the sum of $6,031.38 for surveyiné
services rendered; and that the same shall be paid by the Trustee

from available estaEigguhds upotr the execution hereof

DATED this ﬁg,f”ﬁg;f;; e zi/'zéji———mﬂ , 1996,

 PRESIDTHG JUDGE

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C,

P.O. BOX 3929

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75606

(903) 757-3399

FAY (903} 757-9559

Ao AiG 96



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ‘)I%:'{DDY ooy
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS CET 0 Ty
TYLER DIVISION

fep |
IN RE: § iy Fi "5
5
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. § CASE NO. TY-95-60912°LHR. .. .,
§ B ST Ry
§ e _
DEBTOR. 5

CHAPTER 7 EOD FEB 20 e R

ORDER APPROVING SECOND APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION OF
IVES TECHNICAL SERVICE AS SURVEYOR

ON THIS DAY CAME ON TO BE CONSIDERED the Second Application
for Compensation of Ives Technical Service; and it appearing to the
Court that the Application is well taken and should be granted
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 8330, it is therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Ives Technical Service be
allowed 1its compensation in the sum of $640.50 for surveying
services rendered; and that the same shall be paid by the Trustee

from available estate funds upon the execution hereof.

DATED this g' Z /éday of /z’//f , 1998.

PRESIDING JUDGE

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE QF:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

B.O. BOX 3925

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75606

(903) 757-3393

FAX (903) 757-9559



7 . .

United States Department of Justice f 3

Office of the United States Trustee RIS I
300 Plaza Tower - AN
110 N. College '

Tyler, Texas 75702
(903) 590-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

In Re

Interdevelopment, Inc. Case Number 95-60912

'3

Debtor

Chapter 7 EOD “kR 0~

L= oS s c s ST S s R s R A R Y ]

ORDER ON APPLICATION FOR .
COMPENSATION OF J.A. GATHRIGHT & ASSOCIATES, INC., NUNC PRO TUNC.

m

Came on for hearing the Motion of the Chapter 7 trustee for Compensation of J.A.
Gathright & Associates, Inc., Nunc Pro Tunc and the objection of the U.S. Trustee thereto.
Upon consideration of the pleadings, the evidence and the arguments of counsel, the court is of

the opinion that the motion should be granted in part and denied in part. Accordingly, it is
hereby:

ORDERED that compensation for the sale of the property known as the Box Creek
Orchards is DENIED, and J.A. Gathright and Associates is hereby ordered to disgorge and
turnover the sum of $3,000.00 to the Chapter 7 trustee of this estate for further administration.

All other compensation requested is hereby APPROVED rmunc pro tunc in the amount of
$5,858.00.

Signed this &E day OM 1998.

US. Bankruptcy Jﬁdé



011045

GTuxeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Eastern District of Texas
Tyler Division

IN RE: Case No.: 95 - 60912
InterDevelopment, Inc,
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7

Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 260) was entered on the docket on November 24,1999,

Order Granting [259-1] Motion For Substantive Consolidation
of Remaining Estate Funds in 95-60912 (Interdevelopment,
Inc.) and 95-60913 (Interagrice, Inc.) for the purposes of
claim distributions by Jason Searcy .

Dated: 11/24/99 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE
Please be informed that noticing procedures have changed for this court. This notice is
being served in liew of the actual order. Should any further action be contemplated on
this matter, the actual order should be referenced.

Copies of the actual arder may be obtained by contacting one of the foliowing:

Orace Document Service (800)561-5405
Intranet, Inc. (300)333-8818
Paralegal Services (877)531-9522



GTixeo

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Eastern District of Texas

Tyler Division
INRE: Case No.: 95 - 60912
InterDevelopment, Inc.
Debtor(s). Chapter: 7
Notice of Entry of Order

Please Take Notice that an Order (document 263) was entered on the dockel on March 23, 2000,

Order Granting [262-1] Motion to Close Administration of
Chapter 7 Estate and Retain Interest in Final Judgment by
Jason Searcy .

Dated: 03/23/00 James D. Tokoph
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

NOTICE
Please be infocmed that noticing procedures have changed for this court, This notice is
being served in lieu of the aciual order. Should any further action be contemplated on
this matter, the acal order should be referenced.

Copies of the actual order may be obtained by contacting one of the following:

Grace Document Service {B0D)561-5408
Thtranet, Inc. (800)333-2818
Peralegal Services (837715319522

RECEIVED
MAR 2 8 2000

JASON R. SEARCY po,

T



FILED
s i muprcv COURT
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT ‘< "I DISTRINY oF T¥
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 00 AR
TYLER DIVISION 25 PH L Qg
CLtR[’( U S B ‘-Jﬁ*}
IN RE: § UI?T AUPTCY
§ BY '
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC., § CASE NO. TY-95. DEPUTY
§
§ ’
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER 7 EOD APRZ 6 00

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE,
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C., FOR COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS FEES
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

On March 31, 2000, the Application of Counsel for Trustee for Allowance of
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses ("Application") was filed by
the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. (" Applicant") in the above-referenced case. The Court finds
that the Application was properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of Bankruptcy
Procedure and that it contained the appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice language, pursuant
to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9007, which directed any party opposed to the granting
of the relief sought by the Application to file a written response within twenty days or the
Application would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court finds that no objection or
other written response to the Application has been timely filed by any party. Due to failure of any
party to file a timely written response, and the Court’s review of the Application as to whether
services were reasonable and necessary, the allegations contained in the Motion stand unopposed
and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of the following order:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application of Counsel for Trustee for
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses filed by the law firm of Jason
R. Searcy, P.C. is hereby GRANTED: and

BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. be allowed its

compensation in the sum of $12,966.75 for legal services rendered; and the sum of $3,984.61for

2103



s
| o @

out-of-pocket expenses incurred and that the samme shall be paid from available estate funds upon

the execution hereof.

DATED this the #5 % day of W , 2000.

DONALD R. SHARP  ~
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Prepared in the law offices of:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

P. 0. Box 3929

Longview, TX 75606
903/757-3399

90377579559 FAX



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS - See Form I for specific commissions forfeited

Total Receipts $39.933.66 25% of First $5,000 § 1,250.00
Less (3,000.00)
Balance 34.933.66 10% of next $45,000 § 3.493.37
Less (45,000.00)
Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 § 0.00
Less (550,000.00)
Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS § 4,743.37

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees $ 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00
Necessary Travel $ 0.00
Paraprofessional A 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic $ 0.00
Photocopy $ 424.25
Supplies/Stationery $ 0.00
Delivery Costs (actual} $ 106.50
Distribution Expenses $ 0.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges $ 0.00
Parking and Toll $ 0.00
Other Expenses - Intranet $ 15.70
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES ¥ 546.45
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal

records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business or

personal records in hands of Trustee.



Printed; 07/24/00 03.54 PM Page: 1
Expenses Worksheet
Period: 01/01/95 - 07/24/00
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Number: 9560912 Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Case Type: Assets Judge: DONALD SHARP
Petition Date: 07/27/95 341a Meeting:  09/01/95
Category: COPIES
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
02/25/00  Application to Close Administration of Chapter 7 721.00 $0.250 $180.25
Case
02/25/00 Copies to Robin Adams, UST 8.00 $0.250 $2.00
03/08/00  Section 505 letter and Form 1120 10.00 $0.250 $2.50
03/30/00  Summary Notice of Filing of Application for Final 125.00 $0.250 $31.25
Compensation of Attorneys Fees
03/30/00  Summary Sheet with Application for Final 148.00 $0.250 $37.00
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and
Reimbursement of Expenses
07/24/00  Final Report 265.00 $0.250 $66.25
07/24/00  Supplemental Final Report 420.00 $0.250 $105.00
Total for category COPIES: 1,697.00 $424.25
Category: OTHER
Date  Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
05/17/00  Intranet expense to obtain copies of orders 1.00 $15.700 $15.70
Total for category OTHER: 1.00 $15.70
Category: POSTAGE
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
02/26/00  Application to Close Administration of Chapter 7 1.00 $56.210 $56.21
Case
02/25/00  Postage to Robin Adams, UST 1.00 $0.550 $0.55
03/0B/00  Section 505 letter and Form 1120 2.00 $0.330 $0.66
03/30/00  Summary Sheet with Application for Final 1.00 $6.380 $6.38
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and
Reimbursement of Expenses
03/30/00  Summary Netice of Filing of Application for 90.00 $0.330 $29.70
Compensation of Attomeys Fees
07/24/00  Final Report 1.00 $6.500 $6.50
07/24/00  Supplemental Final Report 1.00 $6.500 $6.50
Total for category POSTAGE: 97.00 $106.50

Total for case 95-60912:

$546.45



Printed: 07/24/00 03:54 PM Page: 1

Expenses Worksheet
Period: 01/01/95 - 07/24/00
Trustee: JASON R, SEARCY (631670)

Case Number: 95-560912 Case Name: INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Case Type: Assets Judge: DONALD SHARP
Petition Date: 07/27/95 341a Meeting: 08/01/95 13:30

L Grand Total; $546.45 J




11 U.S5.C. Sec. 507{a}{l1)
Court Costs and Feesg

11 U.5.C Sec. 503 (b) (1) (A)
Pregservaticn of Estate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

Upkeep

Other {itemize)

LDY"HEgnmp

11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.5.C. Sec. 503(b) (2}

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A, Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attorney te Trustee

D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee

E. Compensation of

Auctioneer

Expenses of Auctioneer

G. Compensation of Cther
Professicnal

Lo ]

Court Special Charges
[Excess Notices]

U.5. Trustee fees

Other (itemize}

Totals:

SCHEDULE_C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

{1} (2) (3) {4)
Amount Amount Previcusly
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
5 0.00 8 a.00 5 .00 5 0.00
0.00 0.90 0.040 0.00
0.00 0.00 .00 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.040 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,455.20 1,4%6.20 1,4%6.20 0.00
Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
92B .55 377.840 0.4ao0 377.80
4,743.37 4,743 .37 0.00 4,743.37
546.45 546 .45 0.00 546.45
12,8966.75 12,966 .75 12,966.78 0.00
3,984.61 3,984 .61 3,984 .61 0.00
8,858.00 5,858.00 5,B58.00 0.00
12,604.08 12,604.08 12,604.08 0.00
6,671.88 €,671.88 6,671.88 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
552,759.89 549,249.24 $43,581.52 S 5,667.72




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previocusly

No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
1 18,117.98 18,117.98 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 40,244 .57 40,244 .57 0.00 0.00 0.00
B >,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
19 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00 .00 0.00
33 5,000.00 5,000.00 Q.00 d.00 0.00
34 15,000.00 15,000.00 g.00 0.00 0.00
37 41,400.00 41,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
48 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
49 10,000.00 10,0900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51 34,081.42 34,081.42 0.00 0.00 g.00
68 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
75 5,333.48 9,333.48 .00 0.00 .00
79 37,353.78 37,353.78 Q.00 .00 0.00
BO 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
83 4,000.00 4,000.00 d.00 0.00 0.00
84 37,189.60 37,189.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
83 409.45 409.45 0.00 0.00 0.00
91 211.60 0.00 211.60 0.00 211.60

307,351.88 307,140.28 211.60 0.00 211 .60

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditoxr No. Name of Creditor

1 Fast Texas National 89 Houston County, et al
Bank 91 Houston County

2 East Texas National Appraisal District
Bank

) James W. Bowers

19 William & Leslie
Hammaker

33 James J. Carroll, Jr.

34 Esprit Libre, Inc.

37 Esprit Libre, Inc.

48 Edward F. & Mary Jo
Bennis

49 Frank Palomares

51 Janice M. Stuteville

68 Marion Fry

75 Kenneth Goff

79 Esprit Libre, Inc.

80 Janet C. Yanagi

83 Janet C. Yanagi

84 Kathryn A M.

Hampshire, R. Burke,
J. Stuteville



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING CRDER OF PRIORITY

{1) (2} (2) (4)
Amount Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
1. PFor Credit extended
Sec. 364 (e) (1} 50.00 50.00 50.00 30.00
2. Claims for failure of
"adequate protection"
Sec. 307{(a) (b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"
Sec. 507(a) {2} 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.
Sec. R07(a) (3) 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q.00
&. Contributions to
benefit plans
Sec. 507{a) (4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits
Sec. 507{a) {6) 0.00 g.00¢ 0.00 0.00
7. Taxes
Sec. 507 (a} () 14,004.86 13,364.00 0.00 13,364.00
8. Depository
Institutions
Sec. 8507(a) (8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals: 14,004.86 13,364.00 0.00 13,364.00
PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Crediter No. Name of Creditcr
74 INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
8% County of Anderson, et
al
87 County of Anderson, et

al

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL:

SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS:

$2.598,588.86

$

0.

0o




Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 1

Trustee: JASON R, SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name f Amount Amount
Number Filed Type {Category, Pricrity) Filed Allowed
07/27/95 Admin Ch. 7 JASONR. SEARCY $4,743.37 $4,743.37
446 FOREST SQUARE
P.O. BOX 3929

LONGVIEW, 75605

(FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7), 200)

07/27/95 Admin Ch. 7 JASONR. SEARCY ' $546.45 $546.45
446 FOREST SQUARE
P.0. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 75605

(EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7), 200)

1 08/23/95 Secured East Texas National Bank $18,117 .98+ $0.00
£.0. Box 770
Palestine, TX 75802

(SECURED, 100)

Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

2 0B/23/95 Secured  East Texas National Bank ' . $40,244.57+ $0.00
P.O.Box 770
Palestine, TX 75802

{SECURED, 100)

Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

3 08/28/95 Unsecured  Michael E. Estelle ' $4.736.80 . $4,736.80
PSC 517 Box RC
FPO AP, 96517-1000

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

4 0913/95 Unsecured  James & Heidi Bahr ' 52068860  $20688.60
2616 Grand Basin Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89115-3732

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &1 0)
5 09/28/35 Unsecured  David K. & Kim M. Bearden ' $8,010.00 $0.00

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim Memo:  Amended by POC #9

6 09/28/95 Unsecured  Carol L Babcock ' $26,300.00 $26,800.00
750 Spencer Farm Place
Sequim, WA 98382

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)

Claim Memo:  Duplicated by Claim #66

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 2
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: §5-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name { Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type {Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
7 10116/95 Unsecured  Jeffrey Ayer Eastman $26,352 25 $25352.25
PSC 80, Box 15189
DoDDS-Okinawa District Office
APO AP, ©56327-518%
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, €10)
Claim Memo:  Duplicated by POC #60
8 10M7/95 Secured James W. Bowers $5,000.00 $0.00
PSC 76, Box 5349
APO AP, 96319
{SECURED, 100)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99
9 10117/95 Unsecured  David K. & Kim M. Bearden $5,000.00+ $0.00
20408 W. Indiana Lane
Medical Lake, WA 99022
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo:  Amendment of POC #5; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89
10 10/26/85 Unsecured  TemyB. & Janice Rhicard $23,000.00* $23,000.00
PSC 80, Box 16416
APO AP, 96367-5416
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured
11 10/24/95 Unsecured  Samuel D. Menniti - $12,200.00+ $10,000.00
Pusan American School
Unite #15625, Pusan, Korea
AFQ AP, 96259-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in the amount of $10,000
12 11/08/35 Unsecured  John M. & Hitomi Kiefer $4,248.71+ $4,248.71

Claim Memo;

PSC #79, Box 28484
APO AP, 96364

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Case: 95-680912

Claim
Number

Date Claim
Filed Type

Claims Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claimant Name / Amount
{Category, Priority) Filed

13 11/406/95 Unsecured

Page: 3

Amount
Allowed

Cliver & Marcine Wilson $5,000.00
433 Partridge Pt.
Cadiz, KY 42211

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

$5,000.00

14 11/09/95 Unsecured

15 10/31/95 Unsecured

Norman |. Hirose ~$10,000.00
2433 Valley 51,
Berkeley, CA 94702

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

$10,000.00

Margaret, Mary & Jean Farrell $122,117.33
¢lo Scott A Ritcheson

33 Golden Rd., Suite 400

Tyler, TX 75701

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

16 10/31/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

$122,117.33

Mary R. Bramel . $27.000.00

17th ASGCM Box 2251
Unit 45013
APO AP, 96338

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &10)

Duplicated by POC #54

$27,000.00

17 10/31/95 Unsecured

Claim Memao:

Raymond C. Abbott $51,208.00«
17th ASG CM, Box 2288
APO AP, 96338

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in amended amount of $33,702.00

18 10/27/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

19 10/23/85 Secured

Claim Memo:

$33,709.00

Wilfred L. Chapman $52,800.00~
30011 Cabana Dr,, SP223
Las Vegas, NV 89122

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

“William & Leslie Hammaker - $20,000.00«

cfo Intem'l School of Islam
Sector H9/1, Box 1124
Islamabad, Pakistan,

{(SECURED, 100)

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

$0.00



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Case: 95-80912

Claim
Number

Date Claim
Filed Type

Claims Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claimant Name / Amount
{Category, Priority) Filed

20

11/14/85  Unsecured

21

Page: 4

Amount
Allowed

Christine R. Howard $5,000.00
PSC 557, Box 944
FPO AP, 96379

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, §10)

11/13/95 Unsecured

$5,000.00

Faye A. Hayden $32,800.00
PSC 559, Box 5505
FPO AP, 96377

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

$32,800.00

22

11/03/95  Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Ronald H. Nicolay $14,200.00
Brussels American School

PSC 79, Box 1514

APO AE, 09724

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim is amended to unsecured by letter dated 11-18-98

$14,200.00

23

11/28/95 Unsecured

24

Thomas T. Whitaker $91,695.83
PSC 476, Box 691

Japan

FFQO AP, 96322

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

11/28/95 Unsecured

$91,665.83

Thomas T. Whitaker $12,000.00
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)

25

26

11/28/95 Unsecured

$12,000.00

Thomas T. Whitaker B $20,000.00
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

$20,000.00

11/28/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Robert & Joann Kindziorski B $5,000.00 +
PSC 478, Box 552
FPO AP, 986320-0008

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured

$5,000.00

27

11/27/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Janet C. Yanagi ' $4,000.00+«
1617 Kapiolani Blvd, Apt. 307
Honolulu, HI 26814

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured

$4,000.00

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 0311 PM

Case: 95-60912

Claim
Number

Date Claim
Fited Type

Claims Register Page: 5
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claimant Name / Amount Amount
(Category, Priority) Filed Allowed

28

11/27/195  Unsecured

Gary Scrupps $5,000.00 $5,000.00
167 Peachtree Rd.
Marstons Mills, MA 02648

{(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &10)

29

11/27/95 Unsecured

Claim Memao:

Alan P. Hidenfelter $18,276.00 81 L600.00
P.O. Box 1101
Worcester, MA 01613

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim amended to unsecured claim in the amount of $11,600.00 per e-mail notification dated
1-9-99

30

11/27/95  Unsecured

Claim Memeo:

Nancy C. Schwartz ' $5,000.00 $5,000.00
701 W. 4th St.
Bloomington, IN 47404

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-25-88. Identical claim appears in InterAgrico -
Claim No.27

Ky

12/017/95  Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Mal & Debra Heindel : $47,367.10+ $40,667.10
7825 Willow Crest Way
Fair Oaks, CA 85628

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $40,667.10

32

12/01/25 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Gary & Diane Flannery $120,150,00 * $27.150.00
SAIS-R (AS) Box 990
Riyadh 11421 Saudi Arabla

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Actual proof of loss = $27,150 provided by fax dated 11-27-98; By Order dated 3-8-99, claim
allowed as unsecured in the amount of $27,150

33

11/30/95 Secured

Claim Memo:

James J. Carroll, Jr. $5,000.00~ $0.00
7 Merriam Way
Upton, MA 01568

{SECURED, 100)

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Claim Memo:

Box 7000-5H
Palastine, TX 75802

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99

Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 6
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type {Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
34 11/29/95 Secured Esprit Libre, Inc. $15,000.00+ $0.00
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802
(SECURED, 100
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-89
35 11729/95 Unsecured Lilian O. Boutietie ' $75,600.00+ $0.00
Box 373
Worchester, MA 01606
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99
36 11/28/95 Unsecured  Alfred L. Boutistte $67,505.22 + $0.00
Box 373
Worchester, MA 01606
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-59
37 11/29/95 Secured Esprit Libre, Inc. $41,400.00+ $0.00
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802
(SECURED, 100y
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-89
38 11/29/95 Unsecured  Alfred L. Boutiette ' $19,601.65+ $0.00
Box 373
Worchester, MA 01606
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
39 11/30/95 Unsecured InterFinancial Realty Trust V| $172,000.00+ $0.00
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99
40 11/30/85  Unsecured InterFinancial Realty Trust V $380,000.00 $0.00

("} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed; 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 7

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name f Amount Amount
Number Filed Type {Category, Priority) Filed Ailowed
41 11/29/95 LUnsecured Lt. Col. Roland A. Grieb $38,950.00 $38,950.00

52d MFG-H/SGSAR
PSC 118, Box 44
APQ AE, 09137

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 510)
Claim Memo:  Duplicated by POC #562

Claim should be joined to Claim #63

42 11/28/95 Unsecured Richard P. Raymond $25,504.00+« $5,000.00
Box 9722
Fi. Wayne, IN 46899-9722

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $5,000

43 11/28/95 Unsecured  Dr. & Mrs. Donald L. Chicarell $11,600.00 $11,600.00
P.O. Box 873943
Wasilla, AK 99687

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim Memo:  Claim amended to unsecured by letter dated 12-7-98

44 11/28/95 Unsecured  Dr. & Mrs, Donald L. Chicarell $51,100.00 $56,927 .88
P.O. Box 873943
Wasilla, AK 996887

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)

Claim Memo:  Claim proved in greater amount and amended to unsecured by letter dated 12-7-98

45 11720195 Unsecured Paul & Marlene Yasuda $30,000.00+ $34,250.00
705 Hoomalimali St.
Pearl City, H| 98782

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $34,250.00

46 11/24/95 Unsecured  Robert & Nancy Shoff $10,000.00 $10,000.00
PSC 94, Box 2662
APQO AE, 09824

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-98, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $1 0,000

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Jacksonville, TX 75766
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 8
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type {Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
47 11/24/95 Unsecured James & Jane Carroll $5,000.00 = $500.00
138 Swan Lake Rd.
W. Yammouth, MA 02673
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 61 0
Claim Memo:  Allowed as unsecured claim in the amount of $500 by Order dated 4-1-99
48 12/04/95 Secured Edward F. & Mary Jo Bennis ' $10,000.00+ $0.00
FSC 557, Box 664
FPO AP, 96379-0664
{SECURED, 100)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
49 12/11/85 Secured Frank Palomares $10,000.00+ $0.00
316 Grenadine Way
Hecules, CA 94547
(SECURED, 100}
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
50 12/20/95 Unsecured  Herbert M. & Carol A. Nouchi $9,750.00+ $9,750.00
PSC 556, Box 18
FPO AP, 963720016
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Meme: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured
51 12113/95 Secured Janice M, Stuteville $34,001.42 $0.00
Rt 3, Box 3225
Elkhart, TX 75839
{SECURED, 100)
Claim Memo:  Amended by Claim No. 84
§2 12120/95 Unsecured Danton T. & Frances Sherwood $10.324.19 $31,750.00
PSC g, Box 3915
APO AP, 09123
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810}
Claim Memo:  Claimants proved loss of $31,750 per correspondence dated 12-16-98
53 0111296 Unsecured Jim's Water Well Service $375.00 $375.00
Rt. 9, Box 135

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 9
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 85-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name { Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
54 01/22/96 Unsecured Mary R. Bramel $27,000.00~ $0.00
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of POC #16; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
55 01/29/96 Unsecured  John T. Schneider, Jr. ~$1,950.00+ $0.00
4000 North Freeway, Suite 201
Houston, TX 77002
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Crder dated 3-8-99
56 01/24/96 Unsecured  Michael & Letha Hinman o $5,000.00 $0.00
7 Rathfarnham Rd.
Ashville, NC 28803
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Amended to unsecured by letter dated 1-23-99: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
57 02/01/96 Unsecured Michael R, Vienneau $16,000.00+ $0.00
7 Lambert Circle
Worcester, MA 01605-1077
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
58 01/18/96 Unsecured  Norma J. Steele ' ' $10,000.00+ $10,500.00
P.0. Box 5103
Edgren High School
San Francisco, CA 96519
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $10,500
59 02/15/98 Unsecured  Ruth Reynolds ' ' $5,000.00 $5,000.00
PSC 79, Box 27717
APO AP, 96364
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
60 02/20/96 Unsecured  Jeffrey Ayer Eastman ' $25,352.25+ $0.00

Claim Memeo:

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Duplicate of Claim #7; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

() Denctes objection to Amount Filed



Claim Memo:

Madera, CA 936374268
(SECURED, 100)

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 10
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 85-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority} Filed Allowed
61 02720/96 Unsecured  Marie G. Ludwig $28,300.00 $28,300.00
PSC #41, Box 6667
APQO AE, 09454
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
62 02/27/96 Unsecured  Roland A, Grieb ’ ' ' $38,850.00+ $0.00
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of Claim No. 41; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
o 63 02/27/96 Unsecured  Roland A. Grieb $34,075.00 $34,075.00
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
64 03/04/96 Unsecured  John C. Mueller ~ $10,000.00+ $1,000.00
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 96348-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memc: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in the amount of $1,000
65 03/04/96 Unsecured  John C. Mueller $20,500.00~ $1,000.00
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in the amount of $1,000
66 02/06/98 Unsecured  Carol Babcock $26,200.00+ $0.00
Unit 15548, Box 129
APO AP, 96205-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of Claim #6; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-69
67 01/18/96 Unsecured  Jeffery & Adrienne Peterson ' $11,000.00 $11,000.00
PSC 557, Box 2271
FPO AP 96379,
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Claim amended to unsecured per Debtors' e-mail correspondence dated 11-20-98.
68 03/06/9%6 Secured Maricn Fry ' ' $16,000.00+ $0.00
305 Krest St.

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 11
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
60 03/06/96 Unsecured  Todd Hardeman, c/o Faith Academy $5,000.00+ $1,000.00
MCPO Box 2016
0706 Makati M.M. Philippines
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-98, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $1,000
70 03/06/96 Unsecured  Tine & Janet Hardeman, c/o Faith Academy ' $30,000.00* $30,000.00
MCPO Box 2016
0706 Makati M.M. Philippines
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-98, claim allowed in full as unsecured
71 03/06/96 Unsecured Tine & Janet Hardeman ' $7,000.00+ $7.000.00
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured
72 03/04/96 Unsecured  Temy O'Callaghan ' ' $50,000.00+ $50,000.00
Box 308
Manila 1099 Philippines
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Allowed by Order dated 3-8-88
724 03/04/96 Unsecured Terry O'Callaghan $75,000.00 * $75,000.00
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured
73 03/05/96 Unsecured  Eileen Cannon $5,000.00+ $1,750.00
PSC 79, Box 23121
APO AP, 06354-3121
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in the amourt of $1,750
74 02/29/96 Priority INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE $13,364.00 $13,364.00
1100 COMMERCE ST., RM 8A20
CODE 5026 DAL

DALLAS, TX 75242
(PRIOR. TAX, CLAIMS, 560)

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed; 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Case: 95-60912

Claim
Numher

Date
Filed

Claims Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim
Type

Claimant Name / Amount
{Category, Priority] Filed

Page: 12

Amount
Allowed

75

03/14/96

Secured

Kenneth Goff $9,333.48
PSC 473, Box 86
FPO AP, 96349-0005

(SECURED, 100)

$0.00

75

03/21/96

Unsecured

James Larry Dominque $7.,500.00
Edgren High Scheol

PSC 76, Box 7786

APO AP, 96319-7786

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

$7,500.00

77

03/20/96

Unsecured

Michael R. Lutes $9,500.00
225 Crestwood
Wasilla, AK 99654

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

$9,500.00

78

03/29/06

Unsecured

Glaim Memo:

Donald J. MacEachern & Deborah A. Schilling $3,312.50+
349 Little River Road
Cotuit, MA 02635

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $50.00

$50.00

79

03/25/96

Secured

Claim Memo:

Esprit Libre, inc. $37,353.78+«
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802

{SECURED, 100)

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

$0.00

80

04/03/96

Secured

Claim Memo:

Janet C. Yanagi ' $4,000.00
{(SECURED, 100}

Duplication of Claims 27 & 83; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

81

04/02/96

Unsecured

Claim Memo:

William & Rase Fogarty $5,000.00 +
48 Vermeer Court
COsterville, MA 02655

{(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

82

03/25/96

Unsecured

Judith A Payette $2,500.00
PSC 41, Box 4129
APQ AE, 00464-4129

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &10)

$2.500.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Claim Memo:

102 N. College, Suite 516
Tyler, TX 75702

(SECURED, 100)

Disallowed by Crder dated 3-8-99

Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 13
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type {Category, Priority) Fited Allowed
83 04/02/96 Secured Janet C. Yanagi $4,000.00+ $0.00
(SECURED, 100)
Claim Memo:  Duplicate of Claims 27 & 80; Disallowed by Order dated 3-3-99
84 06/19/96 Secured Kathryn A.M. Hampshire, R. Burke, J. Stuteville $37,189.60+ ' $0.00
Route 3, Box 3225
Elkhart, TX 76839
(SECURED, 100)
Claim Memo:  Disallowad by Order dated 3-8-99
T 85 07M19/98 FPriority County of Anderson, et al $148.14 $0.00
(PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS, 560)
Claim Memo:  Amended by Glaim No. 87
86 07/19/96 AdminCh. 7 County of Anderson, etal ' $160.00 $0.00
(MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES (conv 1}, 200)
Claim Memo:  Amended by Claim No. 88
87 0B/05/95 Priority County of Anderson, et al $492.72+ $0.00
c/o Michael Reed
P.0O. Box 26990
Austin, TX 78755
{PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS, 580)
Claim Memo:  Amendment of Claim 85; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89
88 08/05/96 AdminCh. 7 County of Anderson, et al ' ' $532.16+ $0.00
c/o Michael Reed
P.0Q. Box 26990
Austin, TX 78755
(MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSES (conv 1), 200)
Claim Memo:  Amendment of Claim 86; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89
B9 08/13/96 Secured Houston County, et al $409.45+ $0.00
¢/o Tab Beall

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim
Number

Date Claim Claimant Name /
Filed Type {Category, Priority)

90

03/04/97 Admin Ch. 7 Houston Co. Appraisal District - Tax A/C
c/o Linebarger, Heard, et al
P.O. Box 17428
Austin, TX 78760

{MISCELLANEOQUS EXPENSES (conv 1), 200)

Claim Memo:  Claim amended to allowed amount by letter dated 2-5-99

Amount
Filed

Page: 14

Amount
Allowed

$236.40

$377.90

&1

03/04/97 Secured Houston County Appraisal District
¢/o Linebarger, Heard, et al
P.O. Box 17428
Austin, TX 78760

(SECURED, 1C0)

Claim Memo:  Per Linebarger letter dated 2-5-99

$211.60

$211.60

g2

04/17/97 Unsecured  Carl McClelland
Geln Elementary School
CMR 485
APQO AE, 09076

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim Memo:  Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-08

$5,000.00+

$0.00

93

10/30/95 Unsecured  Dan M. Lilly
Wuerzburg H.S., CMR 475
Box 278
APO AE, 09038

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim Memo:  Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-30-98
Claim amended to amount approved by letter dated 1-20-99

'$26,617.56

$11,600.00

10/30/05 Unsecured  Dan M. Lilly
Wuerzburg, CMR 475, Box 278
Unit 26625
APC AE, 09244

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim Memo:  Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-30-88

$32,885.08

$32,895.08

100

04/04/00 Admin Ch. 7 U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT - CLERK
200 E. FERGUSON
SECOND FLOCR
TYLER, TX 75702

(U.5. BANKRUPTCY COURT, 200)

$0.00

$0.00

(*) Denoctes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 15
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
101 04703700 AdminCh. 7 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. $12,966.75 $12,966.75
P.0O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
(TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL FEES (CH 7), 200)
Claim Memo:  Crder dated 4-26-2000
102 04/03/00 Admin Ch. 7 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. $3,984 61 $3,984.61
P.0. BOX 3929
LONGVIEV, TX 75606
{TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL EXPENSES (CH 7), 200)
Claim Memo:  Order dated 4-26-00 :
n 103 06/19/98 Admin Ch. 7 Ives Technical Service $6,671.88 $6.671.88
{FEES-OTHER PROF. {CH7), 200)
Claim Memo:  Orders dated 8-2-96 and 2-19-98
104 05/06/96 AdminCh. 7 JA GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS $12,604.08+ $12,604.08
P.O. BOX 6616
LONGVIEW, TX 75608
(EXP.-AUCTIONEER, 200)
Claim Memo:  Order dated 5-21-96
105 11/12/97 Admin Ch. 7 J.A. GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS ' $8,858.00+ $5,858.00
P.Q. BOX 6616
LONGWVIEW, TX 75608
(FEES-AUCTIONEER (CH 7), 200)
Claim Memo:  Order dated 03-03-98 - Compensation paid out directly from real estate closing by title company
106 00/27/95 AdminCh. 7 J.A. Gathright, Ricky Dyess, et al ' $1,496.20 $1,496.20
(OPERATING EXPENSES, 200)
Claim Memo:  Crder dated 10-4-95
221 10/30/95 Unsecured  Garold L. Means " $34,200.00+ $22,500.00

Claim Memo:

CMR 419, Box 1489
APQ AE, 09102

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $22 500

{*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Case: 95-60812

Claim
Number

INTAG11

Date Claim
Filed Type

Claims Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claimant Name / Amount
{Category, Priority) Filed

Page: 16

Amount
Allowed

10/27/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Maureen M. Belanger $31,820.00
17th ASGCM

Unit 45013, Box 3411

APQ AP, 96338

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

$31,820.00

INTAG14

11/10/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Sarah Bums $2,900.00
SAES DoDDS-P/Korea

Box 34, Unit 15548

APO AP, 95205-0005

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

$2,900.00

INTAG15

11410/85 Unsecured

Claim Memao:

Paul T. Hirose $5,000.00
2433 Valley St.
Berkeley, CA 94702

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and aliowed in full

$5,000.00

INTAG19

10/30/05 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Dan M. Lily ' $10,000.00
Wuerzburg High Schoal

CMF 475, Box 278

APO AE, 09036

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Crder dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

$10,000.00

T INTAG24

11/06/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

John Boozer & Darleng Fong $5,000.00
10600 Six Pines Dr., #1021
The Woodlands, TX 77380

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

$5.000.00

INTAG25

11/16/95% Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Ruth Reynolds $5,000.00
PSC 79, Box 27717
APO AP, 96364

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &10)

Claim remaved by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in ful

$5,000.00

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Case: 95-60912

Claim
Number

INTAG26

Date Claim
Filed Type

Claims Register Page: 17

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claimant Name / Amount Amount
{Category, Priority) Filed Allowed

07/27/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

MARY LEE WALLER $7.334.00 $7,334.00
DoDDS Box 178

Unit 15549

APO AP, 96205-0005

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 810)

Order dated 4-20-99 to deem as allowed in subject proceeding

 INTAG29

11/30/95 Unsecurad

Claim Memao:

Nick & Eneida Martinez $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2435N. 1450 E
Layton, UT 84040

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG38

12/04/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Paul Mercandetti $11 600.00 $9,200.00
508 Main Street
Centerville, MA 02632

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of
$9,200.00

INTAGA43

12118795 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Eduardo & Ronn Arellanes $65,350.00 $58,789.54
PSC 41, Box 1682
APO AE, 09464

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of
$58,789.54

T INTAG47

01/03/96 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Stanley & Katherine Caldwell $5,000.00 $5,000.00
CMR 457, Box 932
APO AE, 09033

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-89 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG49

01/16/98  Unsecured

Glaim Memo:

Willard J. Woods, Jr. $5,000.00 $8,687.50
72 Ridgeview Dr.
Sequim, WA 98382

{(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of
$8,687.50

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM Claims Register Page: 18
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case:; 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Claim Date Claim Claimant Name / Amount Amount
Number  Filed Type (Category, Priority) Filed Allowed
INTAGRS 01/29/26 Unsecured Marie A. Gullen, Asst. Principal $60,000.00 $60,000.00
Seoul American High School
#15549
APC AP, 06205-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)
Claim Memo:  Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTAGB1 02/06/96 Unsecured  Carol L. Babcock $10,000.00 $10,000.00
DoDDS-Korea
Unit 15549
APQ AP, 96205-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo:  Claim remaved by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTAG75A 03/14/96 Unsecured  Kenneth & Eileen Goof ' ' $9,333.48 $9,333.48
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 06348-0005
(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}
Claim Memo:  Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTAGT7 04/02/96 Unsecured  Martin E. Piana $5,000.00 $5,000.00
20 Acalla
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 510}
Claim Memo:  Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
TINTRAG4 09/13/95 Unsecured  .James & Heidi Bahr $40,307.00 $39,600.00
2616 Grand Basin Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89115-3732
{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, &10)
Claim Memo:  Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of
$39,600
“INTRAG5S 09/21/85 Unsecured  Ted Lee Moore $12,155.06 $10,000.00

Claim Memao:

PSC #3, Box 3539
APO AP, 0B286-3538

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610}

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of

$10,000

{*) Denotes abjection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:11 PM

Claims Register Page: 19

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim Date Claim Claimant Name f Amount Amount
Number Filed Type (Category, Priority]) Filed Allowed
INTRAGE 09/21/85 Unsecured Ted Lee Moore $11,576.25 $10,000.00

Claim Memo:

(UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of
$10,000

INTRAG8 09/26/95 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Lioyd & Catherine F. Dahlburg $26,800.00 $26,300.00
PSC 50, Box 774
APO AE, 09494

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, €10)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTRAGE 10/16/05 Unsecured

Claim Memo:

Bruce & Masaki Derr ~ $5,000.00 $5,000.00
PSC 76, Box 8591
APO AP, 96310-8591

{UNSECURED TIMELY FILED, 610)

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

Case Total: $2,972,745.49 $1,525,327.94

(*) Denctes ohjection to Amount Filed



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: CASE NO. 85-60912

INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

)
)
)
)
) CHAPTER 7
)

DEBTOCR (S}

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court
and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed Final
Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which
dispose of all objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's
Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters
which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be
made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the
estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless written
objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the
United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND 5 73,817.37
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $§ 5,667.72
TO BE PAID
3. SECURED CLAIMS TC BE PAID 211.60
4, PRIOCRITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 13,364.00
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 54,574.05
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTICNS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE 5 73,817.37

{SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

5. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0 -
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

vates_ 7/ 21/ % b L

JAsfﬁJR. SEARCY, TRUSTEE




-

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim# Date Priority Claimant

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 1

Percent
Paid

Claim Type: Secured

1 08/23/95

2 0B/23/95

8 10/17/95

. 19 10/23/95

100

100

100

100

East Texas National Bank
P.O.Box 770
Palestine, TX 75802

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

East Texas National Bank
P.D. Box 770
Palestine, TX 75802

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 2-8-99

James W. Bowers
PSC 76, Box 5349
APQ AP, 96319
NONE

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99

william & Leslie Hammaker
cfo Intern'l Schoal of Islam
Sector HE/1, Box 1124
Islamabad, Pakistan,
NCNE

Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Qrder dated 3-8-99

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

18,117.98

40,244,657

5,000.00

20,000.00

Q.00+

0.00

0.00 »

0.00 -

0.00

Q.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



a

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim # Date Priority

Claimant

Amaount
Flled

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 2

Percent
Paid

33 11/30/95

34 11/29/95

37 11/29/85

48 12/04/95

100

100

100

100

James J. Carroll, Jr.
7 Merriam Way
Upton, MA 01568
NONE

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Esprit Libre, Inc.
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802
NONE - "Insider”

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99

Esprit Libre, Inc.
Box 7000-5H
Palestine, TX 75802
NOMNE - "insider"

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99

Edward F. & Mary Jo Bennis
PSC 557, Box 664

FPO AF, 96379-0664
NONE

Category: SECURED
Memao: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

{*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

5.000.00

15,000.00

41,400.00

10,000.00

0.00 ~

0.00 «

0.00 -

0.00*

0.00

0.00

.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim # Data Priority Claimant

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 3

Percent
Paid

49 1211/95 100 Frank Palomares
316 Grenadine Way
Hecules, CA 94547
NONE

Category: SECURED

10,000.00

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

51 12/13/95 100 Janice M. Stuteville
Rt. 3, Box 3225
Elkhart, TX 75839

Category: SECURED

34,091.42

Memo: Amended by Claim No. 84

68 03/06/96 100 Marion Fry
305 Krest St
Madera, CA 936837-4268
NONE

Category: SECURED

16,000.00

Memo: Disallowad by Qrder dated 3-8-99

75 o3M4/86 100 Kenneth Goff
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 98348-0005
NONE

Category: SECURED

-

(*) Denotes objection to Amaunt Filed

9,333.48

0.00 ~

0.00

0.00 ~

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim #

Date Priority

Amount Amount
Claimant Filed Allowad

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 4

Percent
Paid

79

a0

B3

84

89

03/25/96

04/03/96

04/02/06

06/19/96

08/13/96

100

100

100

100

100

Esprit Libre, inc. 37.353.78
Box 7Q00-5H

Palestine, TX 75802

NONE - Tied to Clms 51 & 84 "inside

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Janet C. Yanagi 4.000.00
Duplication

Category: SECURED

Memo: Duplication of Claims 27 & 83; Disaliowed by QOrder dated 3-8-99
Janet C. Yanagi 4,000.00
Duplication

Category: SECURED

Memao: Duplicate of Claims 27 & 80, Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

Kathryn A M. Hampshire, R. Burke, J. Stuteville 37,180.60
Route 3, Box 3225

Elkhart, TX 75839

NONE

Category: SECURED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89

Houston County, et al 409.45
cfo Tab Beall

102 N. College, Suite 516

Tyler, TX 75702

Category: SECURED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

{*) Danotes cbjection to Amount Filed

0.00 =

0.00 =

0.00 ~

0.00

0.00~+

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 5
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amaunt Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
91 03/04/97 100 Houston County Appraisal District 211.60 211.680 0.00 211.60 21160 100.00000
¢/o Linebarger, Heard, et al
P.O. Box 17428
Austin, TX 78760
Category: SECURED
Memo: Per Linebarger letter dated 2-5-99
Total for Priority 100 : $307,351.88 $211.60 $0.00 $211.60 $211.60
Total for Type Secured : $307,351.88 $211.60 $0.00 $211.60 $211.60
Claim Type: Admin Ch. 7
072795 200 JASON R. SEARCY 4743.37 4.743.37 0.00 474337 4,743.37 100.00000
446 FOREST SQUARE
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 756805
Category: FEES-TRUSTEE (CH7)
07/27/95 200 JASON R. SEARCY 546.45 546.45 0.00 546.45 546.45 100.00000
446 FOREST SQUARE
P.0O. BOX 3829
LONGVIEW, 75605
Category: EXP.-TRUSTEE (CH7)
07/19/96 200 GCounty of Anderson, et al 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000

Amended by Claim 88

Category: MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES (conv 1)

Memao:

{(*} Denotes objection to Amount Filad

Amended by Claim No. 88



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Amount

Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Proposed
Payment

Page: 6

Percent
Paid

0B/05/96

03/04/97

04/04/00

04/02/00

200

200

200

200

County of Andersan, et al 532.15
c/o Michael Reed

P.O. Box 26980

Austin, TX 78755

Category: MISCELLANECUS EXPENSES (conv 1)

Memao: Amendment of Claim 86; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-89

Houston Co. Appraisal District - Tax A/C 236.40
c/o Linebarger, Heard, et al

P.O. Box 17428

Austin, TX 78760

Category: MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES (conv 1)

Memo: Claim amended to aillowed amount by letter dated 2-5-99

U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT - CLERK 0.00
200 E. FERGUSON

SECOND FLOOR

TYLER, TX 75702

Category: U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT

JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. 12,966.75
P.O. BOX 3829
LONGVIEW, TX 75606

Category: TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL FEES (CH 7}
Memo: Order dated 4-26-2000

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

0.00

377.90

0.00

12,966.75

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,866.75

0.00

37790

0.00

D.00

0.00

377.90

0.00

0.00

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000

100.00000



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 7
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Clalmant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
04/03/00 200 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. 3,984.61 3,984.61 3,984.61 0.00 0.00 100.00000
P.0O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
Cateqory: TRUSTEE'S FIRM LEGAL EXPENSES (CH 7}
Memo: Order dated 4-26-00
06/19/96 200 ves Technical Service 6,671.88 6,671.88 6,671.88 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Category: FEES-OTHER PROF. (CHT)
Memo: Orders dated 8-2-96 and 2-19-88
05/06/96 200 JA GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS 12,604.08 12,604.08 « 12,604.08 .00 0.00 100.00000
P.O. BOX 6616
LONGVIEW, TX 75808
Category: EXP.-AUCTIONEER
Memao: Order dated 5-21-96
11/12/97 200 J.A. GATHRIGHT AUCTIONEERS 8,858.00 5,858.00 = 5,858.00 0.00 Q.00 100.00000
P.O.BOX B816
LONGVIEW, TX 75608
Category: FEES-AUCTIONEER (CH7)
Memo: Order dated 03-03-98 - Compensation paid out directly from real estate closing by title company
09/27/95 200 J.A. Gathright, Ricky Dyess, et al 1.496.20 1,496.20 1,496.20 .00 0.00 100.00000
Category: OPERATING EXPENSES
Memo: Order dated 10-4-85
Total for Priority 200 : £52,799.89 £49,249.24 $43,581.52 $5,667.72 $5.667.72
Total for Type AdminCh. 7: $52,799.89 $49,249.24 $43,581.52 $5,667.72 $5,667.72

. Claim Type: Priority

{*) Denotes abjaction to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 8
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
74 02/20/96 560 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 13,364.00 13,364.00 0.00 13,364.00 13,364.00 100.00000
1100 COMMERCE ST., RM 9A20
CODE 5026 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242
Category: PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS
85 07/M9/96 560 County of Anderson, et al 148.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
Amended by Claim 87
Category: PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS
Memo: Amended by Claim No. 87
87 08/05/96 5660 County of Anderson, et al 49272 0.00 + Q.00 0.00 0.00 100.00000
c/o Michael Reed
P.O. Box 26980
Austin, TX 78755
Category: PRIOR. TAX CLAIMS
Memo: Amendment of Claim 85; Disallowed by Crder dated 3-8-99
Total for Priority 560 : $14,004.86 $13,364.00 $0.00 $13,364.00 $13,364.00
Total for Type Priority : $14,004.28 $13,364.00 $0.00 $13,364.00 $13,364.00
Claim Type: Unsecured
3 08/28/95 610 Michael E. Estelle 4,736.80 4.736.80 0.00 4,736.80 176.76 3.73155

PSC 517 Box RC
FPO AP, 96517-1000

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

(*y Denotes objection to Amount Filed



)

Printed; 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim #

Date Priority

Claimant

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Praoposed
Payment

Page: 9

Parcent
Paid

4

09/13/95

09/28/95

09/28/95

10/16/95

10/17/95

610

610

610

610

G610

James & Heidi Bahr
2616 Grand Basin Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 88115-3732

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
David K. & Kim M. Bearden

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Amended by POC #9

Carol L. Babcock
750 Spencer Farm Place
Sequim, WA 98382

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Duplicated by Claim #86

Jeffrey Ayer Eastman

PSC 80, Box 15189
DoDDS-Okinawa District Office
APO AP, 96327-5189

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Duplicated by POC #60

David K. & Kim M. Bearden
20408 W. Indiana Lang
Medical Lake, WA 99022
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Amendment of POC #5; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(") Danotes objection to Amount Filed

20,688.60

8,010.00

26,800.00

26,352.25

£,000.00

20,688.60

0.00

26,800.00

2535225

0.00 *

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20,688.60

0.00

26,800.00

25,352.25

0.00

772.00

0.00

1,000.06

946.03

0.00

3.73155

3.73155

3.73155

3.73155

3.73155



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 10
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Parcent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid

10 10/26/95 8610 Terry B. & Janice Rhicard 23.000.00 23,000.00 - 0.00 23,000.00 §38.26 3.73185
PSC 80, Box 16416
APO AP, 96367-6416
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured

11 10/24/95 610 Samuel D. Menniti 12,200.00 10,000.00 ~ 0.00 10,000.00 373.15 3.73155
Pusan American Scheol
Unite #156256, Pusan, Korea
APO AP, 96259-000%
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in the amount of $10,000

12 11/06/95 610 John M. & Hitomi Kiefer 4,248.71 424871 ~ 0.00 4,248.71 158.54 3.73155
PSC #79, Box 28484
APQO AP, 98364
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured

13 11/06/85 610 QOliver & Marcine Wilson 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.Q0 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
433 Partridge Pt.
Cadiz, KY 42211
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

14 11/09/95 610 Norman |. Hirase 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 373.18 3.73155

2433 Valley 5t
Berkeley, CA 84702

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page; 11
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
. Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid

15 10/31/95 €10 Margaret, Mary & Jean Farrell 122,117.33 122,117.33 0.00 122,117.33 4,556.87 3.73155
c/o Scott A, Ritcheson
3301 Golden Rd., Suite 400
Tyler, TX 75701
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FIiLED

16 10/31/95 610 Mary R. Bramel 27.000.00 27,000.00 0.00 27,000.00 1,007.52 3.73155
17th ASGCM Box 2251
Unit 45013
APO AP, 96338
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Mema: Duplicated by POC #3534

17 10/31/95 610 Raymond C. Abbott £1,208.00 33,709.00 ~ 0.00 33,708.00 1,257.86 3.73165
17th ASG CM, Box 2286
APO AP, 96338
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in amended amount of $33,709.00

18 10/27/95 610 Wilfred L. Chapman 52,800.00 .00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155

3001 Cabana Dr_, SP223
Las Vegas, NV 89122
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(*) Denctes objection to Amount Filed



Printed; 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Claim #

Date Priority

Claimant

Amount
Filed

Claims Distribution Register

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Page: 12

Proposed
Payment

Percent
Paid

20

21

22

23

24

25

1114195

11/13/95

11/03/95

11/28195

11/28/95

11/28/05

610

610

610

610

610

610

Christine R. Howard
PSGC 557, Box 544
FPO AP, 96379

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Faye A. Hayden
PSC 559, Box 5505
FPO AP, 86377

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Ronald H. Nicolay
Brussels American School
PSC 79, Box 1514
APQO AE, 08724

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

5,000.00

32,800.00

14,200.00

Memo: Claim is amended to unsecured by letter dated 11-18-98

Thomas T. Whitaker
PSC 476, Box 691
Japan

FPO AP, 96322

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Thomas T. Whitaker
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Thamas T. Whitaker
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

{*} Denotes objection to Amount Filad

91,695.83

12,000.00

20,000.00

5,000.00

32,800.00

14,200.00

91,695.83

12,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

5,000.00

32,800.00

14,200.00

91,605.83

12,000.00

20,000.00

186.58

1,223.95

529.88

3,421.68

447.78

746.31

3.73135

3.73155

373185

3.73155

3.73155

373155



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 13
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid

26 11/28/95 610 Robert & Joann Kindziorski 5,000.00 5,000.00 ~ 0.00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
PSC 476, Box 652
FPO AP, 96320-0008
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99 - claim allowed in full as unsecured

27 1127195 610 Janet C. Yanagi 4,000.00 4,000.00 = 0.00 4,000.00 149.26 3.73155
1617 Kapiolani Bivd, Apt. 307
Honolulu, HI 96514
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured

28 11/27/95 610 Gary Scrupps 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
167 Peachtree Rd.
Marstons Mills, MA 02648
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

29 11/27/95 610 Alan P, Hidenfelter 18,276.00 11,600.00 Q.00 11,600.00 432 B6 3.73155
P.O. Box 111
Worcester, MA 01613
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecurad claim in the amount of $11,600.00 per e-mail notification dated 1-9-99

30 11/27/95 610 Nancy C. Schwartz 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
701 W. 4th St
Bloomington, IN 47404
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-25-98. Identical claim appears in interAgrica - Claim No.27

{" Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 16

Trustee: JASON R, SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

. Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
42 11/28/85 610 Richard P. Raymond 25,504.00 5,000.00 * 0.00 5,000.0¢ 186.58 3.73155
Box 9722
Ft. Wayne, IN 46889-9722
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $5,000
43 11/28/85 610 Dr. & Mrs. Donald L. Chicarell 11,600.00 11.,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 432.86 3.731558
P.0O. Box 873943
Wasilla, AK 99687
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by letter dated 12-7-98
44 11/28/95 610 Dr. & Mrs. Donald L. Chicareil 51,100.00 56,927.88 0.00 56,927.88 2,124.29 3.73155
P.O. Box 873943
Wasilla, AK 99587
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Mamo: Claim proved in greater amount and amended to unsecured by letter dated 12-7-98
45 11/20/95 610 Paul & Marlene Yasuda 30,000.00 34,250.00 ~ 0.00 34,250.00 1,278.05 3731556

705 Hoomalimali St.
Pearl City, HI 96782

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $34,250.00

46 11/24/95 610 Robert & Nancy Shoff 10,000.00 10,000.00 * 0.00 10,000.00 373.16 3.73185
PSC 04, Box 2662
APQO AE, 09824

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $10,000

(*) Danotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 18

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Pearcent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
65 01/29/96 610 John T. Schneider, Jr. 1,950.00 .00~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155

4000 North Freeway, Suite 201
Houston, TX 77002
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-09

56 01/24/96 610 Michael & Letha Hinman 5,000.00 0.00 + 0.00 Q.00 0.00 37355
7 Rathfarnham Rd.
Ashville, NC 28803
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Amended to unsecured by letter dated 1-23-99; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

57 02/01/196 610 Michael R. Vienneau 16,000.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155
7 Lambert Circle
Worcester, MA 016805-1077
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Crder dated 3-8-99

58 D1M8/96 610 Norma J. Steele 10,000.00 10,500.00 ~ Q.00 10,500.00 391.82 3.731585
P.O. Box 5103
Edgren High School
San Francisco, CA 86519

Cateqory: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $10,500

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 19
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC,
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid

50 02/15/96 610 Ruth Reynolds 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
PSC 79, Box 27717
APQO AP, 98364
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

60 02/20/06 610  Jeffrey Ayer Eastman 25,352.25 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155
Duplication
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Duplicate of Claim #7; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

61 02/20/96 610 Marie G. Ludwig 28,300.00 28,300.00 0.00 28,300.00 1,056.02 3.73155
PSC #41, Box 6667
APQO AE, 09464
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

62 0z2/27196 610 Roland A. Grieb 38,950.00 0.00 ~ a.co 0.00 0.00 373185
Duplication
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Duplicate of Claim No. 41; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

63 02/27/96 610 Roland A. Grieb 34,075.00 34,075.00 0.00 34,075.00 1271563 3.73155
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

64 03/04/96 610 John G, Mueller 10,000.00 1,000.00 + 0.00 1,000.00 37.32 3.73185

PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 96349-0005

Category: WUNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in the amount of $1,000

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 20

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
65 03/04/96 610 Jehn C. Mueller 20,500.00 1,000.00 ~ 0.00 1,000.00 T3 3.731585

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in the amount of $1,000

66 02/06/96 610 Carol Babcock 26,800.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155
Unit 15549, Box 129
APO AP, 96205-0005
Duplication

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Duplicate of Claim #8; Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

67 01/18/98 610 Jeffery & Adrienne Peterson 11,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 410.47 3.73155
PSC 557, Box 2271
FPO AP 86379,

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim amended to unsecured per Debtors' e-mail correspondence dated 11-20-98.

69 03/06/96 610 Todd Harderman, cfo Faith Academy 5,000.00 1,000.00 * 0.00 1,0600.00 37.32 3.731565
MCPQO Box 2016
0706 Makati M.M. Philippines

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $1,000

70 03/06/96 610 Tine & Janet Hardeman, cfo Faith Academy 30,000.00 30,000.00 « 0.00 30,000.00 1,119.46 3.73155
MCPO Box 2016
0706 Makati M_M. Philippines

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-98, claim altowed in full as unsecured

(*) Denotes cbjection to Amount Filed



-

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 21
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim#  Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
71 03/06/96 610  Tine & Janet Hardeman 7,000.00 7.,000.00 » 0.00 7.000.00 261.21 3.73155
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured
72 03/04/96 610 Terry O'Callaghan 50,000.00 50,000.00 ~ 0.00 50,000.00 1,865.78 3.73165
Box 308
Manila 1099 Philippines
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Allowed by Order dated 2-8-99
72A 03/04/96 610 Terry O'Callaghan 76,000.00 75,000.00 = 0.00 75,000.00 2,798.66 3.73155
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed in full as unsecured
73 03/05/96 B1C Eileen Cannon 5,000.00 1,750.00 ~ 0.00 1,750.00 65.30 373155
PSC 79, Box 23121
APO AP, 96364-3121
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-89, claim allowed in the amount of $1.750
76 03/21/96 610 James Larry Dominque 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00 279.87 3.73155

Edgren High School
PSC 76, Box 7788
APO AP, 98319-7786

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

(*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 22

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

) ) ) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim#  Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
77 03/29/96 610 Michael R. Lutes 8.500.00 9,500.00 0.00 9,600.00 354.50 3.73155

225 Crestwood
VWasilla, AK 99654

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

78 03/29/96¢ 610 Donald J. MacEachern & Deborah A. Schilling 3,312.50 50.00 = 0.00 50.00 1.86 373185
349 Little River Road
Cotuit, MA 02635

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amaount of $50.00

81 0402196 610 William & Rose Fogarty £,000.00 0.00 « 0.00 Q.00 Q.00 373155
46 Vermeer Court
Osterville, MA 02655
NONE

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

82 03/25/96 610 Judith A. Payette 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 9329 3.73185
PSC 41, Box 4129
APQO AE, 00464-4129
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
92 04M17/97 610 Carl McClelland 5.000.00 0.00 = .00 0.00 0.00 3.73155
Geln Elementary School
CMR 485
APC AE, 09078
NONE & Past Bar Date

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99

{*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



w

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 23
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Pald
93 10/30/95 610 Dan M. Lilly 26.617.56 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 432 .86 3.73155
Wouerzburg H.S., CMR 475
Box 278
APQ AE, 09038
Actual Joss = $11,600
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-30-98
Claim amended to amount approved by letter dated 1-20-8%9
94 10/30/956 610 Dan M. Lilly 32,895.08 32,895.08 Q.00 32,895.08 1,227.50 3.73155
Wuerzburg, CMR 475, Box 278
tUnit 26625
APQO AE, 09244
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim amended to unsecured by fax dated 11-30-98
22-1 10/30/95 €10 Garold L. Means 34,200.00 22,500.00 = 0.00 22 500.00 839.60 3.73155
CMR 419, Box 1489
APO AE, 08102
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: By Order dated 3-8-89 - claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $22,500
INTAG11 10/27/95 810 Maureen M. Belanger 31,820.00 31,820.00 Q.00 31,820.00 1,187.38 373155
17th ASGCM

Unit 45013, Box 3411
APO AP, 96338

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo:

{*) Denotas abjection to Amount Filed

Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 24
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
) Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent

Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Pald

INTAG14 11/10/95 610 Sarah Bums 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00 2,900.00 108.21 3.73155
SAES DoDDS-P/Korea
Box 34, Unit 15549
APO AP, 95205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by QOrder dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG15 1110/35 810 Paul T. Hirose 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
2433 Valley St.
Berkeley, CA 94702
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG19 10/30/95 610 Dan M. Lilly 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 373.15 373155
Wuerzburg High School
CMF 475, Box 278
APO AE, 09038
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Mema: Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG24 11/06/95 6510 John Boozer & Darlene Fong 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
10600 Six Pines Dr., #1021
The Woodlands, TX 77380
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

(*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed



-

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 25
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670}
Case; 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Pald

INTAG25 11/16/95 610 Ruth Reynolds 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.0 5,000.00 186.58 3.73155
PSC 79, Box 27717
AFD AP, 56364
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-29 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG26 07/27/95 610 MARY LEE WALLER 7.334.00 7.334.00 0.00 7.334.00 273.67 3.731565
DoDDS Bax 178
LInit 15549
APO AP, 86205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Order dated 4-20-99 to deem as allowed in subject proceeding

INTAG29 11/30/95 810 Nick & Eneida Martinez 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 37316 373185
2435 N. 1450 E
Layton, UT 84040
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim remaved by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTAG38 12/04/95 8610 Paul Marcandetti 11,600.00 9,200.00 0.00 9,200.00 34330 3.73155
508 Main Street
Centerville, MA 02632
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $9,200.00

INTAG43 12/18/95 610 Eduardo & Ronn Arellanes 65,350.00 58,780.54 0.00 58,789.54 2,193.76 3.731558

PSC 41, Box 1682
APO AE, 08454

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim remaved by Order dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $58,789.54

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 26
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

] Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
INTAG47 01/Q03/96 610 Stanley & Katherine Caldwell 5,000.00 5,000.00 Q.00 5,000.00 186.568 3.73155

CMR 457, Box 932
APQO AE, 09033
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-89 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTAG49 01/16/96 610 Willard J. Woods, Jr. 5,000.00 8,6387.50 0.00 8,687.50 32418 3.73165
72 Ridgeview Dr.
Sequim, WA 98382
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Qrder dated 2-24-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $8,687.50
INTAGS59 01/29/96 610 Marie A. Cullen, Asst. Principal 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 2,238.83 3.73155
Seoul American High Scheol
#15549
APO AP, 96205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and altowed in full
INTAGSB1 02/06/86 610 Carol L. Babcock 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 373.15 3.73155
DoDDS-Korea
Unit 15549
APO AP, 96205-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and aliowed in full

(*) Denotas objection to Amount Filed



>

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 27
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percant
Claim# Date Prority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Paid
INTAG7S 03/14/96 610 Kenneth & Eileen Goof 9,333.48 9,333.48 0.co 0,333.48 348 29 3.73155
PSC 473, Box 96
FPO AP, 86349-0005
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Crder dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTAG77 04/02/96 610 Martin E. Piana 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 186.57 3.731565
20 Acalla
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
INTRAG 08/13/95 610 James & Heidi Bahr 40,307.00 39,600.00 D.00 39,600.00 1,477.70 3.731585
2616 Grand Basin Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89115-3732
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-98 from interAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $38,600
TRAG 09/21/95 610 Ted Lee Moore 12,165.06 10,000.00 Q.00 10,000.00 373.15 373155
PSC #3, Box 3539
APO AP, 96266-3539
Category: UNSECURELD TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $10,000
INTRAG 089/21/95 610 Ted Lee Moore 11,576.25 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 37316 3.73155
Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in the amount of $10,000

(") Denotas objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Printed: 0772

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. Case: 95-¢

. Amount Amount Paid Claim Prop
Claim# Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Pay:

INTRAG 09/26/95 610 Lloyd & Catherine F. Dahlburg 26,800.00 26,800.00 0.00 26,800.00 1.6 31 12/014
PSC 50, Box 774
APO AE, 09494

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Claim # Dats

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full

INTRAG 10/16/95 610  Bruce & Masaki Derr 5.000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 1 32 12/01/
PSC 78, Box 8591
APO AP, 06310-8591

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Claim removed by Order dated 1-26-99 from InterAgrico case and allowed in full
Total for Priority 610 :  $2,598,588.86 $1,462,503.10 $0.00 $1.462,503.10 $54.F 35 117201
Total for Type Unsecured:  $2,598,588.86 §$1,462,503.10 $£0.00 $1,462,503.10 $54,:
Total for Case: $2,972,745.49 $1,525,327.94 $43,581.52 $1,481,746.42 $73,1
36 11/29/

(*} Denotes objection to Amount Filed (*} Denotes objacti



[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION

IN RE: INTERDEVELOPMENT. INC. / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 95-60912

/

"~ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF THE FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE [S GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account. report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the otfice of the Bankruptey Clerk. 200 E. Ferguson. Tyler. Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JASON SEARCY P OBOX 3929 LONGVIEW. TX 73606

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JASON SEARCY 4743 .37 546.45
Trustee

JASON SEARCY
Attomnev for Trustee

L. 8, Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

3 111540.89 $37723.52 $ 73817.37

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority ¢laims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
S13373.60 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 1462503 .10
The debtor has/has not been discharged. '

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed. the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed. a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: §  CASENO.95-60912
INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC. §
§
§ .
§  CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

ORDER ALLOWING TRUSTEE'S FINAL APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION AND APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

ON THIS DAY CAME FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Final Application

for Compensation and the Trustee's Final Report filed by JASON R.
SEARCY, the duly appointed Chapter 7 Trustee. The Court finds that
notice of the hearing has been given as required by the Bankruptcy
Rules. The Court further finds that Orders allowing compensation and
reimbursement of expenses for all professicnals employed by the
Trustee have been previously entered and no just cause exists to
reconsider such orders at the present time. Upcon due consideration,
the Court finds that cause exists which justifies the entry of the
following Order:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Chapter 7 Trustee's Applicatiocn for

Compensation in the amount of $4,743.37 and reimbursement of expenses
in the amount of $546.45 is hereby granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Trustee's Final Report is appropriate

as submitted by the Chapter 7 Trustee, including approval of the
payment of the following fees and charges assessed against the Estate

under chapter 123 of Title 28 of the United States Code:



FEES CHARGES PROPOSED PAYMENT

Clerk Noticing Fees $0.00
FEES / CHARGES PROPOSED PAYMENT
Unpaid Adversary Filing Fees $ 0.00
Unpaid chapter 11 Quarterly Fees . $ 0.00

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Chapter 7 Trustee shall make final

distribution of the amounte set forth in the Trustee's Final Report
approved by this Court and shall file a Supplemental Final Report and
Account together with such bank statements as are necessary to
document a zero balance in all Estate Accounts, following compliance
with 11 U.S.C. §347 of the Bankruptcy Code and Bankruptcy Rule 3011,
if applicable.

SIGNED this day of , 2000.

DONALD R. SHARP
U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

PREPARED IN THE LAW COFFICE OF:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

P.O. BOX 3929

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75606

(903) 757-3399

FAX {903) 757-95538



Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM Claims Distribution Register Page: 14

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

. Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Percent
Claim # Date Priority Claimant Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Pald
31 12/01/85 610 Mal & Debra Heindel 47 36710 40,667 10 0.00 40,667.10 1,517.51 3.73155

7825 Willow Crest Way
Fair Caks, CA 95628

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as unsecured in the amount of $40,667.10

32 12/01/95 610 Gary & Diane Flannery 120,150.00 27,150.00 0.00 27,150.00 1,013.12 3.723155
SAIS-R (AS) Box 590
Riyadh 11421 Saudi Arabia

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Actual proof of loss = $27,150 provided by fax dated 11-27-98; By Order dated 3-8-99, claim allowed as
unsecured in the amount of $27,150
35 11/29/95 8610 Lilian O. Boutiette 75,600.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.731558
Box 373
Worchester, MA 01606
MNONE - "insider"

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-99

38 11/29/95 610 Alfred L. Boutiette 67,5605.22 0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.73155
Box 373
Worcheaster, MA 01606
NOMNE - "insider”

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED
Memo: Disaliowed by Order dated 3-8-99

(") Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Claim # Date

Printed: 07/24/00 03:12 PM

Claims Distribution Register

Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case: 95-60912 - INTERDEVELOPMENT, INC.

Priority Claimant

Amount
Filed

Amount
Allowed

Paid
to Date

Claim
Balance

Page: 15

Proposed
Payment

Percent
Paid

38 11/29/95

39 11/30/95

40 11/30/95

41 11/29/95

610

610

610

610

Alfred L. Boutiette

Box 373

Worchester, MA 01606
NONE - "insider”

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 3-8-99
InterFinancial Realty Trust VI

Box 7000-5H

Palestine, TX 75802

NONE - "insider”

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disailowed by Order dated 4-1-99

InterFinancial Realty Trust V
Box 7000-5H

Palestine, TX 75802

NONE - "insider”

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 4-1-29

Lt. Col. Roland A. Grieb
52d MFG-H/SGSAR
FPSC 118, Box 44

APQ AE, 09137

Category: UNSECURED TIMELY FILED

Duplicated by POC #62
Claim shouid be joined to Claim #63

Memo:

(") Denotes objaction to Amount Filed

19,601.65

172,000.00

390,000.00

38,950.00

0.00 =

0.00 *

0.00 =

38,950.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0o0

0.00

0.00

0.00

38,950.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.453.44

3.73155

3.73165

3.721656

3.73155



